
Wetlands 
Regulations and Contacts 

 
PERTINENT REGULATIONS: 

Oregon Removal Fill Law (ORS 196.800-
196.990) 

Section 10 Rivers and Harbors Act of 1899 

Section 404 of the Clean Water Act  
  
  

CONTACT INFORMATION: 
Geo-Environmental Section Contact 

Brad Livingston , Wetlands Program Coordinator 
503.986.3252 

Bradley.f.livingston@odot.state.or.us 

  
  

Region 1 Contact (See Map) Region 4 Contact (See Map) 
Claire Carder, Wetlands Specialist Allison Cowie, Wetlands Specialist 
503.731.8233 (541) 388-6051 
Claire.S.Carder@odot.state.or.us Allison.cowie@odot.state.or.us 
  
Ken Sargent, Wetlands & Permit Specialist  
503.731.8427  
Kenneth.W.SARGENT@odot.state.or.us  
  
  

Region 2 Contact (See Map) Region 5 Contact (See Map) 
Ron Francis, Wetlands Specialist Rick Jerofke, Environmental Coordinator 
503.986.2817 (541) 963-1368 
Ronald.L.Francis@odot.state.or.us Richard.E.Jerofke@odot.state.or.us 
  
Irene Ulm, Wetlands Specialist  
541.757.4107  
Irene.M.Ulm@odot.state.or.us  
  
  

Region 3 Contact (See Map)  
Paul Benton, Wetlands Specialist  
541.774.6374  
Paul.D.BENTON@odot.state.or.us  
  
Jacob Kercher, Wetlands 
Specialist/Biologist 

 

541.957.3593  
Jacob.L.KERCHER@odot.state.or.us  
 

mailto:Bradley.f.livingston@odot.state.or.us
http://egov.oregon.gov/ODOT/TD/TDATA/gis/docs/REGIONMAPS/reg1.gif
http://egov.oregon.gov/ODOT/TD/TDATA/gis/docs/REGIONMAPS/reg4.gif
mailto:Claire.S.Carder@odot.state.or.us
mailto:Allison.cowie@odot.state.or.us
mailto:Kenneth.W.SARGENT@odot.state.or.us
http://egov.oregon.gov/ODOT/TD/TDATA/gis/docs/REGIONMAPS/reg2.gif
http://egov.oregon.gov/ODOT/TD/TDATA/gis/docs/REGIONMAPS/reg5.gif
mailto:Ronald.L.Francis@odot.state.or.us
mailto:Richard.E.Jerofke@odot.state.or.us
mailto:Irene.M.Ulm@odot.state.or.us
http://egov.oregon.gov/ODOT/TD/TDATA/gis/docs/REGIONMAPS/reg3.gif
mailto:Paul.D.BENTON@odot.state.or.us
mailto:Jacob.L.KERCHER@odot.state.or.us

